UNOFFICIAL COPY

J84884077/5K2905300



Doc#: 0934333004 Fee: \$48.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/09/2009 08:32 AM Pg: 1 of 7

SPECIFIC DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY

S1 .		DOMESTIC TO THE BALL
	- 5	Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
After Recording Return To:		Chong 860 W. Disckhawk Street, Unit 2803 Chicago, Illinois 60642-2501
Prepared By:	Grace Chong	04
AGENT AND	ATTORNEY-IN-I ENT DOES NOT ONS FOR YOU.	QUESTIONS ABOUT THE POWERS YOU ARE GRANTING TO YOUR FACT IN THIS DOCUMENT. OBTAIN COMPETENT LEGAL ADVICE. AUTHORIZE ANYONE TO NAME MEDICAL AND OTHER HEALTH-YOU MAY REVOKE THIS POWEP. OF ATTORNEY IF YOU LATER
	Section: Block:	Lot: Unit:
Specific Dural 1U015-XX (12	ole Power of Atte 2/07)(d/i)	orney Page 1 of 4

BOX 333-CTP

1016

0934333004 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

I, Grace Chong
whose address is
2452 S. le tinela Avenue #7, Los Angeles, Illinois 90064
appoint Myung Hee Chong
whose address is
1248 Williamsrung Drive, Northbrook, Illinois 60062
as my agent and attorney in-fact ("Agent") to act for me in any lawful way with respect to applying for and
consummating financial transactions involving the Property (described below).
1. PROPERTY

The Property is described as:
SEE EXHIBIT ATTACHED AND LADE A PART THEREOF.

and has an address of 860 W. Blackhawk Street, Unit 2803, Chicago, Illinois 60% 2-2501

..0934333004 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. AGENT'S AUTHORITY

(YOU MUST CROSS OUT ALL POWERS YOU WISH TO WITHHOLD FROM YOUR AGENT)

I here've anthorize my Agent to do all acts necessary to obtain financing and pledge the Property as security on my behalf for the following purposes:

Purchase and Property
Refinance a pay off existing liens on the Property
Construct a new awalling on the Property
Improve, alter or equiry from the Property
Withdraw cash equity from the Property
Establish a line of credit with the equity in the Property

3. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

VA Loan: In the event my Agent applies ic, a loan on my behalf that is guaranteed by the Department of Veterans Affairs: (1) all or a portion of my entirement may be used; (2) if this is a purchase transaction, the price of the Property is \$

; (3) the amount of the loan to be secured by the Property is \$

; and (4) I intend to us; and occupy the Property as my home. My Agent is authorized to sign the loan application, receive federar, suite- and investor-required disclosures, and sign all documents necessary to consummate the loan on my beautif.

FHA Loan: I intend to use and occupy the Property as my home. My Agent is authorized to sign the loan application (only if I am incapacitated), receive federal-, state- and investor-required disclosures, and sign all documents necessary to consummate the loan on my behalf.

Conventional Loan: My Agent is authorized to sign the loan application, receive federal-, state- and investor-required disclosures, and sign all documents necessary to consummate the loan on my behalf.

4. GENERAL PROVISIONS

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY AND WILL CONTINUE UNTIL IT IS REVOKED BY ME. Any third party who receives a copy of this Power of Attorney may act or fer it. Revocation of this Power of Attorney is not effective as to a third party until the third party receives actual notice of the revocation. I agree to indemnify the third party for any claims that arise against the third party due to reliance on this Power of Attorney.

0934333004 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT AFFECTED BY MY SUBSEQUENT DISABILITY OR INCAPACITY.

I HEREBY RATIFY AND CONFIRM ALL THAT MY AGENT MAY LAWFULLY DO OR CAUSE TO BE
DONE BY VIRTUE OF THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY AND THE RIGHTS, POWERS AND AUTHORITY
GRANTED HEFEIN.
y / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
10/19/09
Principal // V
Ox
1 / h //m 1/d = d/ = 1/1 m/a
x / like My 10/19/19 x Charles - W 10/9/109
Witness Date
Clark Cheng T Charlie Feigle
WARNING TO AGENT: THE AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, BY ACCEPTING OR ACTING
UNDER THE APPOINTMENT, ASSUMES THE FIDUCIARY AND OTHER LEGAL RESPONSIBILITIES
OF AN AGENT.
Notary Public must ensure the acknowledgment is in correct form.
Total y I done must ensure the acknowledgment is in control form.
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
<i>F</i> /
Notary Public
Specific Durable Power of Attorney
1U015-XX (12/07) Page 4 of 4
1136
Seez Hadre

0934333004 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California before me. personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(s) is/a/e-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-executed the same in Mis/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/fleir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of LEE LAWSON which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WIT NESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to a nother document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ____

Document Date: ___ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: □ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): $\ \square$ Partner — $\ \square$ Limited $\ \square$ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General HT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: _ □ Other: □ Signer Is Representing: _ Signer Is Representing: _

0934333004 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of _____ Date _____ before me, _____ Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared ____ PORT OF who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to personal relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ____ Number of Pages: Document Date: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:_ Signer's Name: ___ ☐ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \square Partner — \square Limited \square General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: ____ ☐ Other: Signer Is Representing: ___ Signer Is Representing: ___

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

0934333004 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 2803 IN THE SONO WEST CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: PART OF LOTS 16-25, BOTH INCLUSIVE, TOGETHER WITH PART OF THE VACATED ALLEY EAST AND ADJOINING, PART OF THE VACATED ALLEY NORTH AND ADJOINING, AND PART OF VACATED BLACKHAWK STREET SOUTH AND ADJOINING, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED NOVEMBER 6, 2008 AS DOCUMENT 0831145010, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE P-101, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELIVERATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID.

PARCEL 3:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO CHESUSE OF STORAGE SPACE S-51, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID.

PARCEL 4: DRIVEWAY EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION OF DRIVEWAY EASEMENTS (SONO WEST-SONO EAST) EXECUTED BY FURNITURE L.L.C., AN ILL INGIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND RECORDED OCTOBER 4, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 0527742156, AS AMENDED AND RESTATED IN AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF DRIVEWAY EASEMENTS DATED AS OF OCTOBER 30, 2008 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 31, 2003 AS DOCUMENT 0830518059.